# CH \$40.00 52142

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven G. Rivera		06/17/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grunt Style LLC	
Street Address:	400 Fullerton Ave	
City:	Carol Stream	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5214292	GRUNT LIFE 12"

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125801180

Email: mdepreter@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew De Preter Address Line 1: 20 N. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew De Preter
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew De Preter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Rivera\_-\_Assignment\_of\_Trademark\_(for\_recordation)\_SIGNED\_2019-06-17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0123

900503159

DocuSign Envelope ID: 54820860-5832-4362-A051-A87E5EE59AA4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Steven G. Rivera, an individual having and address of 4412 South 3rd Ave,

Everett WA 98203 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of a trademark for

wearable garments and clothing, namely shirts, that consists of LOGO OF CHARACTER WITH

HELMET THAT HAS A STAR IN THE CENTER WITH THE WORDS "GRUNT LIFE" and

U.S. Registration No. 5,214,292 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Class 025

(collectively hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Grunt Style LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company having a principle

place of business at 900 Broadway, San Antonio, Texas 78215 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire

all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark together with all the goodwill

of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used

and which is symbolized by the mark.

Steven G. Rivera

Signature:

Steven G. Rivera, Owner

Date:

June, 17, 2019

#1252423 v1 / 72566-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006673 FRAME: 0124